A
ir
cy
lin
de
r
R
ot

t
Series  10-VQD1000
How to Order Valves
4 port direct operated poppet
solenoid valve
L plug connector
   Base mounted
M plug connector
   Base mounted
L plug connector
Body ported
M plug connector
Body ported
Body type
2 — Body ported (Single unit)
5 — Base mounted
Clean series
Valve option
Nil — Standard (2W)
   V — Vacuum (2W)
∗ U — For large flow (3.2W)
∗ W — For large flow, Vacuum (3.2W)
∗ Power saving style
Rated voltage
5 — 24 VDC
6 — 12 VDC
∗ Please consult with SMC for other voltages.
Port size
Body ported — M5 x 0.8 thread
Base mounted — M5 x 0.8 (with sub-plate)
Note) No "Nil".
Electrical entry
L     — L plug connector, With lead wire
LO  — L plug connector, Without lead wire
M    — M plug connector, With lead wire
MO — M plug connector, Without lead wire
10  -  V Q D 1 1   5   1   U   -   5   L   -   M5
Standard specifications
Flow characteristics
DC
Valve construction
Fluid
Maximum operating pressure
Response time Note 1)
Minimum operating pressure / Vacuum
Ambient and fluid temperature
Lubrication
Manual override
Impact / Vibration resistance Note 3)
Mounting orientation
Coil rated voltage
Allowable voltage fluctuation
Coil insulation type
Power consumption
Electrical entry
DC
Standard type (2W)Items
Type Large flow type
(3.2 W / Energy saving type)
Air/Inert gas
4 port direct operated poppet valve
0.7MPa
0MPa/10Torr
2W 3.2 W (Energy saving type)
(Inrush 3.2 W, Holding 2W)
 –10 to 50°C Note 2)
ON:4ms,OFF:2ms
Not required

en
t
How to Order
Manifold type
2 — Body ported
5 — Base mounted
Clean series
Port size
M5 — M5 x 0.8
C4 — ø4 cassette
Note) 1(P), 3(R) ports: Rc1/8.
Valve stations
02 — 2 stations
20 — 20 stations (Maximum)
10   -   V V 4 Q D 1  5  -
 …  …
Manifold specifications
4 port direct operated poppet solenoid valve  10-VQD1000
Port size (Body ported only)
M5 — M5 thread
Clean series
Valve option
Nil — Standard (2 W)
V       — Vacuum (2 W)
U       — For large flow (3.2 W)
W — For large flow, Vacuum (3.2 W)
Note) Energy saving type
Body type
3 — Body ported
5 — Base mounted
Rated voltage
5 — 24 VDC
6 — 12 VDC
10   -   V Q D 1 1   5   1         -    5      L    -   M5
Electrical entry
L: Plug lead type
    L plug connector, With lead wire
    With light/surge voltage suppresser
Note)
Note)
How to Order Valves
LO: Plug lead type
       L plug connector, Without connector
       With light/surge voltage suppresser
M: Plug lead type
     M plug connector, With lead wire
     With light/surge voltage suppresser
MO: Plug lead type
        M plug connector, Without connector
        With light/surge voltage suppresser
635
4 port direct operated poppet solenoid valve  10-VQD1000
Dimensions
636
Plug lead unit manifold: 10-VV4QD12-�
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
L1
L2